
RECEIVED 
CONTRACT MANAG!MENC 

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORlftfl JUL 12 PH 3: Oi 

PROJECT: Chester Road/ Amelia Concourse/SR200 CHANGEORDERNUMBER: --~0~1 ______ _ 

Intersection Improvements Project DATE: --~0~7~/0~9/~1~0 ______________ __ 

CONTRACTNUMBER: ----=C=M~1=56=8~----

TOCONTRACTOR: ______ C=o=nn==e=llv~&~W~ic=k=e~ri=n=c~. ------------------------------------

Reason for Change Order: Additional Services requested by the County for the following: Task #7 Right of 
Way Staking in the amount of$750.00; Task #8 Sidewalk Design in the amount of$2,500.00; increase Task# 
6 Expenses $1 00; 

Original Contract Sum................................................... $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............................. $ 

Amount ofThis Change Order (Add/Deduct) .......................... $ 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order ...................... $ 

35,600.00 
.00 

35,600.00 

3,350.00 

38,950.00 

DATE: -~~)~'~~)~,0~------

DA TE: ------'~~h....!._/ Ll-y' ~--( 0 __ __ 

DATE: -~zlr~i......_'f __ CJ __ 

0& :01 WV S I lflr OIOZ 



Connelly &.. Wicker Inc. 
Planning Engineering 

Mr. Jonathan Page 
Nassau County Engineering Services Department 
96161 Nassau Place 
Yulee, FL 32097 

Landscape Architecture 

]u!liW29, 2010 
. a ~:·· 

L.. 
c::: 
:z:: 
w 
0 

u 

Re: Chester Road I Amelia Concourse I SR 200 Intersection Improvement Picject 
Additional Services - Right of Way Staking 8.. Sidewalk Design 
Nassau County, Florida 
Contract No. CM 1568 

Dear Mr. Page: 

Connelly &.. Wicker Inc. (CWI) is pleased to provide you the following proposal for Additional 
Services requested by the County for the construction phase of the Chester Road I Amelia 
Concourse I SR 200 Intersection Improvement Project. We propose to perform the following 
services: 

Additional Service No. 1: Rl_qbt of Way Staking: 
Connelly &.. Wicker will provide surveying services through Clary &.. Associates to stake the 
existing right of way along the northwest quadrant of the Chester Road I SR 200 intersection 
and along approximately 600' feet of the west side of Chester Road. The right of way staking 
was originally requested by Florida Power &.. Light (FPL) to aid them in re-locating'adjusting 
their facilities as required by the Chester Road I SR 200 I Amelia Concourse Construction 
Plans. 

~ 10'~ Additional Service No. 2: Sidewalk Design: ~ . · 
Connelly &.. Wicker will provide. design services to extend the proposed sidewalk on thtfias · · 
side of Chester Road approximately 400' to the north in order to tie-in with prof$iiseci';"' 
sidewalk as s.hown in the latest construction plans of PBS8.j's Milling&.. Resurfacing prCJ4ect.~~ 
Design services will include plan layout, revisions to the Chester Road I Amelia Concourstfs~~ 
200 Construction Plans (typical sections, plan sheets, and cross sections), a hydraulic rtgew~rft 
of the modified ditches, quantity calculations, and contractor/County coordination. C~illl···.o 
also prepare a letter for the St. Johns River Water Management District informing them o(jhis · 
minor change/addition. A permit modification is not anticipated at this time. • 

10060 Skinner Lake Drive· Suite 500 ·jacksonville, FL 32246-7471 
904.265.3030 • fax 904.265.3031 • www.cwieng.com 
Jacksonville, Florida • Destin, Florida 

Engineering FL #3650 I GA #PEF004448 
Landscape Architecture FL #LC26000311 



Nassau County Engineering Services Department 
Mr. Jonathan Page 

COMPENSATION 
CWI proposes the following fees for the tasks described above: 

Additional Service No. 1 - Rigbt of Way_ Staking 

Additional Service No. 2 - Sidewalk Design 

Exoenses ** 
TOTAL 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

750.00 
2,500.00 

100.00 
3,350.00 

june 29, 2010 
Page 2 

LS 
LS 
LS 
LS 

** This includes the cost of blueprinting, courier service, travel mileage and express 
mailings. 

The following hourly rates will be utilized for out of scope services if required and approved in 
advance by the client. 

Employee aasslflcatlon 

Principal Engineer 

Senior Project Manager I QA 
Senior Project Manager 

Project Manager 

Project Engineer 
Staff Engineer 

Senior Designer 
Designer 

Senior Technician 
Technician 

Principal Landscape Architect 
Landscape Technician 
Secretary 

Hourly Rate 

$175.00 

$145.00 

$120.00 
$105.00 

$85.00 

$75.00 

$90.00 
$75.00 

$65.00 
$50.00 

$135.00 

$60.00 
$50.00 

If this proposal meets with your approval, please send the Task Order for signature. We look 
forward to the opportunity of continuing working with you on this project. 

Sincerely. 

e,_~,A"f 
C. Brian Alley, P.E. 
Project Manager 


